

2009 DEC 15 PM 2:15  
MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS  
WESTERN DISTRICT

IN THE  
MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS  
WESTERN DISTRICT

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

vs.

ANTOINE TERRY,

Appellant.

)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)

No. WD 69672

90332

FILED

OCT 14 2009

Thomas F. Simon  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS  
WESTERN DISTRICT  
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, MISSOURI  
NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
THE HONORABLE PATRICIA S. JOYCE, JUDGE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

KENT DENZEL, MOBar #46030  
Assistant Public Defender  
Attorney for Appellant  
1000 West Nifong, Building 7, Suite 100  
Columbia, Missouri 65203

(573) 882-9855  
(573) 884-4793  
Kent.Denzel@mspd.mo.gov

**SERVICE BRIEF**  
**DO NOT REMOVE**  
**FROM FILE ROOM**

SCANNED

## CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT .....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
POINTS RELIED ON .....	10
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
<i>The evidence was insufficient to convict Antoine because the newly-</i> <i>discovered DNA evidence render's A.W. 's testimony in conflict with</i> <i>the physical facts and therefore unreliable; the Court must reverse or</i> <i>remand for a further hearing on that evidence .....</i>	15
POINT II	
<i>The court should have allowed Antoine to present evidence that A.W.</i> <i>lied about her sexual partners .....</i>	31
POINT III	
<i>The prosecutor improperly asked Antoine about whether a police officer</i> <i>was lying .....</i>	39
CONCLUSION .....	49
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE .....	50
APPENDIX .....	A-1

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<b><u>CASES:</u></b>	
<i>Allen v. United States</i> , 837 A.2d 917 (D.C. 2003) .....	45
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963) .....	20, 23
<i>Clay v. Dormire</i> , 37 S.W.3d 214 (Mo. banc 2000) .....	29
<i>Holliman v. Cabanne</i> , 43 Mo. 568 (1869) .....	42
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970) .....	16
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979) .....	16
<i>Lewis v. Erickson</i> , 946 F.2d 1361 (8th Cir. 1991) .....	25, 28
<i>Sanders v. Sullivan</i> , 863 F.2d 218 (2nd Cir 1988) .....	23, 24, 25, 28, 30
<i>State ex rel. Amrine v. Roper</i> , 102 S.W.3d 541 (Mo. banc 2003) .....	29
<i>State v. Albanese</i> , 9 S.W.3d 39 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999) .....	20, 28
<i>State v. Cummings</i> , 838 S.W.2d 4 (Mo.App. W.D. 1992) .....	21
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 186 S.W.3d 367 (Mo.App. W.D. 2005) .....	41
<i>State v. Dudley</i> , 809 S.W.2d 40 (Mo.App. W.D. 1991) .....	18
<i>State v. Dudley</i> , 912 S.W.2d 525 (Mo.App. W.D. 1995) .....	33
<i>State v. Garner</i> , 976 S.W.2d 57 (Mo.App. W.D. 1998) .....	19, 20
<i>State v. Graves</i> , 668 N.W.2d 860 (Iowa 2003) .....	43, 45
<i>State v. Grim</i> , 854 S.W.2d 403 (Mo. banc 1993) .....	16
<i>State v. Hadley</i> , 815 S.W.2d 422 (Mo. banc 1991) .....	47

	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 428 S.W.2d 497 (Mo. 1968) .....	21, 22, 23, 30
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 228 S.W.3d 603 (Mo.App. W.D. 2007) .....	35
<i>State v. Justus</i> , 205 S.W.3d 872 (Mo. banc 2006) .....	37
<i>State v. Kuzma</i> , 751 S.W.2d 54 (Mo.App. W.D. 1987) .....	18
<i>State v. Long</i> , 140 S.W.3d 27 (Mo. banc 2004) .....	36, 37
<i>State v. Mims</i> , 674 S.W.2d 536 (Mo. banc 1984) .....	20, 21, 22
<i>State v. Moberly</i> , 121 Mo. 604, 26 S.W. 364 (1894) .....	22
<i>State v. Mozee</i> , 112 S.W.3d 102 (Mo.App. W.D. 2003) .....	32
<i>State v. O'Brien</i> , 857 S.W.2d 212 (Mo. banc 1993) .....	16
<i>State v. O'Neal</i> , 718 S.W.2d 498 (Mo. banc 1986) .....	35
<i>State v. Platt</i> , 496 S.W.2d 878 (Mo.App.1973) .....	22
<i>State v. Rauch</i> , 118 S.W.3d 263 (Mo.App. W.D. 2003) .....	33, 38
<i>State v. Roper</i> , 136 S.W.3d 891 (Mo.App. W.D. 2004) .....	41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47
<i>State v. Savory</i> , 893 S.W.2d 408 (Mo.App. W.D. 1995) .....	41, 47
<i>State v. Silvey</i> , 894 S.W.2d 662 (Mo. banc 1995) .....	17, 19
<i>State v. Vorhees</i> , 248 S.W.3d 585 (Mo. banc 2008) .....	35
<i>State v. Walkup</i> , 220 S.W.3d 748 (Mo. banc 2007) .....	33
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 673 S.W.2d 32 (Mo. banc 1985) .....	32
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 998 S.W.2d 78 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999) .....	17
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976) .....	23, 26, 27, 28, 30

	<u>Page</u>
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985) .....	20
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967) .....	35, 37
<b><u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:</u></b>	
U.S. Const., Amend. VI .....	31, 39
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV .....	15, 16, 31, 35, 37, 38, 39
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 10 .....	15, 31, 38, 39
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 18(a) .....	31, 37, 38, 39
<b><u>STATUTES:</u></b>	
Section 491.015 .....	31, 33-34, 36, 37, 38
Section 566.032 .....	16
<b><u>MISSOURI SUPREME COURT RULES:</u></b>	
Rule 30.20 .....	19, 41, 47
<b><u>OTHER:</u></b>	
24 C.J.S., <i>Criminal Law</i> , § 1454 (1961) .....	22
